Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies
Scent Work Judging Schedule and Trial Information 2024

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies
SCENT WORK TRIAL

Eunumun
o* QNES DOG c‘%

May 3-4, 2024

Judging Program and Trial Information

e Elbert County Fairgrounds
™ OF THE ROCKIES 95 Ute Avenue, Kiowa, CO 80117

Trial Hours:
Competitor Check in 7:00am to 6:00pm each day - Please do not arrive prior to 7:00 a.m.

Event Schedule

Walk Through will be conducted prior to the start of each class

Friday Saturday
8:00 am — General Briefing 8:00 am — General Briefing
8:15 am — First Walk thru and Judging starts 8:15 am — First Walk thru and Judging starts

Thank you for entering our trial. Be sure to relax and enjoy your dog.

Deb Lewis, Trial Secretary

Day of Trial phone — 970-744-1077 Margaret Jezek, Chairperson
deb@lookoutk9trials.com www.lookoutk9trials.com

Directions:

Directions to Elbert County Fairgrounds 95 Ute Avenue, Kiowa, CO. From Denver area: Take 1-25 South or Hwy 83 South to CO-86.
Take CO- 86 East to Kiowa-Bennett/Ute Ave in Kiowa. Turn left onto Kiowa- Bennett/Ute Ave. Fairgrounds is on left side of the road.
From Colorado Springs area: Take US-24E to Elbert Road. Continue on Elbert Road to CO-86. Turn right. Continue to Kiowa-Bennett/Ute
Ave. Turn left onto Kiowa-Bennett/Ute Ave. Fairgrounds is on left side of the road.

Crating: Indoor, climate-controlled crating space will be available. There are no chairs provided in the crating area — bring your own. Metal
crates and Ex-Pens must have pads under them to avoid scratching the floor. Crates may be left overnight. The Bernese Mountain Dog
Club will not be responsible for any lost or damaged items left at the show site. The facility will be locked at night.

Parking: Please follow any site signage.

Dog Potty Areas: Potty areas will be designated on the South side of the facility. DO NOT ALLOW your dog to urinate on
the sidewalks, building, cement poles, trash cans or any equipment. Exhibitors are responsible for cleaning up after their
dog(s). Cleaning supplies and disposal sites will be available at various locations in the designated potty areas. Please dispose
of bagged poop in the outside trash cans or designated receptacles. No poop is to be disposed of inside the Event Center.

DO NOT take your dog out to the North side of the building to potty. On your way to or from a search area on the North
side of the building, please do not allow your dog to potty between the sidewalk and the building, or around the pavilion. Any
of these areas may be used for Exterior search areas.
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Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies
Scent Work Judging Schedule and Trial Information 2024

Food: Iunch will be provided for all day workers. There is no onsite concession for exhibitor food.

You may bring food into the Crating Area.

Ribbons: Qualifying, Placement and New Title Ribbons distribution will be self-serve from the Awards Table

Running Order: If possible, dogs are to be run in the order posted. Volunteers will run first in each class. If there is a conflict
between classes, mark the check-in sheet at the Gate with a “C” by your name. 1f you have a conflict with another class, please
run first in the class that has the least number of exhibitors remaining to run to minimize delays in closing out classes. Once
you are ready to run in the conflicting class, notify the Gate Steward that you are available so they can insert you back into the
running order.

You are responsible for knowing when it is your turn to run and being ready to go. If you are not ready to move to the search
area when your number is called, the next available exhibitor will be called. Gate Stewards will not wait for - or go looking for
exhibitors. When you become available, the steward will insert you into the running order as appropriate. It may be at the end
of the class.

Move Ups: The request for a Move-up or a lateral transfer must be in writing and presented to the trial secretary at least 30
minutes (6:30 AM day of trial) prior to the start of each trial. Transfers may be approved provided the class is available and the
judge has not reached her limit.

Withdrawal from Trial - Wait List: There is a Wait List for both trials at the time of closing. On the day of the trial, the club
may assign entries for absent individuals to those on the wait list who are present at the trial site. If multiple waitlisted individuals

are present at the event site, the runs must be assigned in wait-list order.

AKC Scentwork Rules & Regulations are available at http://www.akc.org/sports/ake-scent-work

Emergency Veterinary Hospital
COMANCHE VETERINARY HOSPITAL

524 Comanche St, Kiowa, CO 80117 303 621-2054
Friday 8:00-6:00
EMERGENCY VETERINARIANS
(Please call, if possible, prior to arriving)

ANIMAL EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY CENTER
17701 Cottonwood D, Parker CO 80134 (28 miles) 720-842-5050
VRC DOUGLAS COUNTY ANIMAL HOSPITAL
531 Jerry Street, Castle Rock, CO 80104 (24 miles) 303-688-2480

Fire/ Ambulance/Police-Elbert County 911
Adventist Hospital 2350 Meadows Blvd, Castle Rock, CO 80818 (27 miles)

Hotels - call for current pet policies

Comfort Suites 877-424-6423 4755 Castleton Way, Castle Rock, CO

80109

LaQuinta Inn 303 660-2230 884 Park St, Castle Rock, CO 80109

Super 8 720-851-2644 6230 E Pine Lane, Parker, CO 80138

Exhibitors maybe subject to disciplinary action by Show Committee for any reported damages to hotel property. Please clean

up after your dogs.
RV Parking
RV parking is available at the fairgrounds. Please contact fairgrounds for availability. Office Phone: 303-621-3152
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Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies
Scent Work Judging Schedule and Trial Information 2024

ORDER OF JUDGING:
Entry numbers are subject to change with Move-Ups, Wait-List Entries and Absentee Exhibitors.
Friday May 3, 2024

Class Level Entries Class Level Entries

Interior Master 10 Exterior Novice (B>A) 17

Interior Excellent 17 Exterior Advanced 12

Interior Advanced 13 Exterior Excellent 14

Interior Novice (B>A) 17 Exterior Master 11

Buried Master 7 Container | Novice (B>A) 15

Buried Excellent 12 Container | Advanced 11

Buried Advanced 12 Container | Excellent 15

Buried Novice (B>A) 12 Container | Master 5

Total 100 Total 100
Saturday May 4, 2024
Class Level Entries Class Level Entries
Exterior Novice (B>A) 14 Interior Master 12
Exterior Advanced 12 Interior Excellent 12
Exterior Excellent 10 Interior Advanced 14
Exterior Master 13 Interior Novice (B>A) 16
Container Novice (B>A) 14 Buried Master 8
Container Advanced 13 Buried Excellent 11
Container Excellent 14 Buried Advanced 16
Container Master 7 Buried Novice (B>A) 14
Total 97 Total 103

Page 3 of 4



P NESE MOUNTAIN Dog, Cty

™ OF THE ROCKIES

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Trial Date Friday, May 3, 2024

Trial Name Friday BMD

Triall  Container
Armband AKC #
113 DN74090902
129  DN70974902
134 HP53252201
143 5536959602
156 RN33425402
159  WS81098805
169  WS67485501
170 DN74090904
172 MB16239901
175  MA72834801
Trial 1 Container
Armband AKC #
102 WS79127301
112 WS77659601
116  RN32481803
128 5533742001
136  DN67538101
137 PAL280303
141 S533540605
168  DN31720402
Triall  Container
Armband AKC #
105  ws71627901
107  DN48808404
114  DN68832301
120  PR23702801
122 WS76659508
135  DN39771504
139  DN72322806

Novice

Call Name
Snowy
Strafe
Missy
Dani
Divot
Mango
Atlas
Mirra
Milhouse
Sadie

Novice

Call Name
Haven
Summer
Nolan

KC

Sailor
Cody
Rani

Trinity

Advanced

Call Name
Ophelia
Punch
Turi

Mary

Inca

Indy

Gloin

BMD May 2024

Planned Start Time 8:00 AM

A
Registered Name
Shastas Snowy Diamond Dust
Beartooth Hellcat Rapid Fire
Kiowa Creeks Little Red Rascal Miss Crabt
Starz Cab't Buy A Thrill
Celeste Blue Colorado Traveling Man
Friesians Splendid Dreams Of Steam
Sandbarr's Nose for Tennessee Whiskey
Shasta's Mirra Reflection of the Seas
Milhouse Van Houten
Sadie

B
Registered Name
Prairiefire's Blue Ice
Wagontale's Once Upon a Summertime
Mile-Highlander's Big Hunk
Keracik's KC Shake Your Booty
Highline Sail Away at Snow Fire
Sweet 'n Spicy
Killara's The Color of Heaven

Sensation's Perfect Triple Play

Registered Name

Canton Sur Now And Then V Joyful Summ
Jamaica Paint the Punch

Catalina's Turi Set to Sail

Marjonlie Mary Quite Contrary

Electron N Foxfire' High and Mighty
Catalina's Hocus Pocus

Zion's Gloin The Dark

Event# 2024631103

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Miniature American Shepherd

Belgian Tervuren
Otterhound

Golden Retriever

West Highland White Terrier

Bernese Mountain Dog

Bernese Mountain Dog

Miniature American Shepherd

All American Dog

All American Dog

Handler

Donna Carr
Katherine Shogren
Susan Plucheck
Catherine Bourland
Pat Levy

Kelsey Gallegos
Leah Weakland
Donna Carr
Michelle Beston

Julie Larkins

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed
Bernese Mountain Dog

Bernese Mountain Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Field Spaniel

Belgian Tervuren

Handler
Joanna Hughes
Pam Solomon
Dee McManis
Monica Keracik
Sherry Morgan
Nicole Mills
Lana Roybal

Sue Athey

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
Australian Shepherd

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Handler

Sharon Keefer
Helen Hittesdorf
Donna Carr
Peggy Wier
Karen Benzon
Sherry Morgan

Isobel Drysdale
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P NESE MOUNTAIN Dog, Cty

™ OF THE ROCKIES

142 SR98402501
147 5530617102
166  RN25693403
167  DN49242109
174  DN63798201
Triall  Container
Armband AKC #
108 NP52507701
109 5521285402
110  MB01946901
111  DN60434501
119  PR19273403
121  DN54917701
130  DN44130904
138  DN69566801
140 $509184601
145  MA79797601
149  RN35211401
150  $536401408
152 MB11611201
160  DN60818401
161  SR87440403
173 PAL261621
Trial 1 Container
Armband AKC #
100  WS69658602
118  DN57458601
123 WS61903706
144  DN46039401
148 DN48874301
Trial 1 Interior
Armband AKC #
113 DN74090902
129  DN70974902

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Tovah
Manny
Junie B
Flair
Stryker

Excellent

Call Name
Parsnip
Decker
Maui
Cooper
Todd
Rosheen
Cruise
Muse
Remi
Hawkeye
Brenna
Shylah
Jet
Shade
Polly
Lucy

Master

Call Name
Zeja

Ruby
Halo
Gidget
Dax

Novice

Call Name
Snowy

Strafe

BMD May 2024

Killara's Every Hand Revealed

Valhalla's Cherry On Top At Vortex
Reyems T & T's Hot Cakes Junie B Jones
Sensation Carmelitana Fugue With Flair

Hearttlove's Tams Follow Your Heart

Registered Name

Casaarabal Paradox HR arenado
Champagne on the Deck

Parkers Maui

Prairie Dog's Bound For Cooperstown
Riant Blew By You

Aunam Cara's Roisin Dubh

Bijou Luisant StarrCreek BlkCat High Veloc
Fox Rest Butterflies and Hurricanes
Diamond Creek's Bandit Queen
Quiver of Tricks

Lovesong's Secret Flame

JR Little's God Has a Plan

Jetpack

Redtop Shade

Pikespeak Along Came Polly

Lucy Star

Registered Name

Rubicon's Zeja Vu Debut
Kickinauss On The Colorado Trail
Smack-Dab's Dragonglass

Tica Garden Party

Bonheur Dare To Dream

A

Registered Name
Shastas Snowy Diamond Dust

Beartooth Hellcat Rapid Fire

Field Spaniel

Vizsla

Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier

Belgian Tervuren

German Shepherd Dog

Lana Roybal
Rebecca Clippinger
Jacqueline S Tucker
Sue Athey

Kelly Frazier

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Bulldog

Golden Retriever
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Brittany

All American Dog
Kerry Blue Terrier
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Handler

Dorothy Wysaski
Mary Keenan
Susan Parker
Sandy Chiavelli
Peggy Wier

Leslie Ufford
Katherine Shogren
Nicole Mills

Sarah Hemphill
Rachel Sutton
Kathleen Larkins
Beverly Dunderdale
Dorothy Robertson
Elizabeth Popp

Elizabeth Popp

Miniature American Shepherd Dianne Dowden

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog

Handler

Barbara LeTourneau

Miniature American Shepherd Donna Carr

Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Karen Benzon

Debbie Deuth

Terri Wilson

Handler

Miniature American Shepherd Donna Carr

Belgian Tervuren

Katherine Shogren
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P NESE MOUNTAIN Dog, Cty

™ OF THE ROCKIES

143 $536959602

153  DN73582703
156  RN33425402
157  HP61547101
159  WS81098805
163  DN54755308
164  DN47911706
170  DN74090904

Trial 1 Interior
Armband AKC #

102 WS79127301
112 WS77659601
116  RN32481803
128 $533742001

136 DN67538101
137  PAL280303

154  PAL278862

168  DN31720402

Trial 1 Interior
Armband AKC #

105  ws71627901
107  DN48808404
114  DN68832301
120 PR23702801
122 WS76659508
135  DN39771504
139 DN72322806
152 MB11611201
158  WS54549702
160  DN60818401
167  DN49242109
174  DN63798201
175  MA72834801

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Dani
Kira
Divot
Wilma
Mango
Dexter
Violet
Mirra

Novice

Call Name
Haven
Summer
Nolan

KC

Sailor
Cody
Arya

Trinity

Advanced

Call Name
Ophelia
Punch
Turi
Mary
Inca
Indy
Gloin
Jet
Belle
Shade
Flair
Stryker

Sadie

BMD May 2024

Starz Cab't Buy A Thrill

Foxhaven Mountain Shadow Eclipse
Celeste Blue Colorado Traveling Man
El Baz Yu Yabbadabbadoo Solstice
Friesians Splendid Dreams Of Steam
Spring Fever Alpine Slice Of Life
Stone Ridge Ultra Violet

Shasta's Mirra Reflection of the Seas

B

Registered Name

Prairiefire's Blue Ice

Wagontale's Once Upon a Summertime
Mile-Highlander's Big Hunk

Keracik's KC Shake Your Booty

Highline Sail Away at Snow Fire

Sweet 'n Spicy

Miller's Arya

Sensation's Perfect Triple Play

Registered Name

Canton Sur Now And Then V Joyful Summ

Jamaica Paint the Punch

Catalina's Turi Set to Sail

Marjonlie Mary Quite Contrary
Electron N Foxfire' High and Mighty
Catalina's Hocus Pocus

Zion's Gloin The Dark

Jetpack

Brechbuhler's Miss Mademoiselle
Redtop Shade

Sensation Carmelitana Fugue With Flair
Hearttlove's Tams Follow Your Heart

Sadie

Golden Retriever

Collie

West Highland White Terrier
Saluki

Bernese Mountain Dog
Australian Shepherd

Australian Shepherd

Miniature American Shepherd

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
West Highland White Terrier
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
Australian Shepherd
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren
German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog

Catherine Bourland
Pamela McKenzie
Pat Levy

Linda Pocurull
Kelsey Gallegos
John Grazulis

John Grazulis

Donna Carr

Handler
Joanna Hughes
Pam Solomon
Dee McManis
Monica Keracik
Sherry Morgan
Nicole Mills
Derek Miller

Sue Athey

Handler

Sharon Keefer
Helen Hittesdorf
Donna Carr
Peggy Wier
Karen Benzon
Sherry Morgan
Isobel Drysdale
Dorothy Robertson
Kelsey Gallegos
Elizabeth Popp
Sue Athey

Kelly Frazier

Julie Larkins
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P NESE MOUNTAIN Dog, Cty

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

™ OF THE ROCKIES

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

BMD May 2024

Trial 1 Interior Excellent - Judge: Khara Schuetzner
Armband AKC # Call Name Registered Name Breed Handler
104 WS53003206 Stigen Triple B's Higher Path Bernese Mountain Dog Margaret Jezek
108 NP52507701 Parsnip Casaarabal Paradox HR arenado Bulldog Dorothy Wysaski
109 $521285402 Decker Champagne on the Deck Golden Retriever Mary Keenan
110 MB01946901 Maui Parkers Maui All American Dog Susan Parker
111 DN60434501 Cooper Prairie Dog's Bound For Cooperstown German Shepherd Dog Sandy Chiavelli
119 PR19273403 Todd Riant Blew By You Poodle Peggy Wier
130 DN44130904 Cruise Bijou Luisant StarrCreek BlkCat High Veloc Belgian Tervuren Katherine Shogren
138 DN69566801 Muse Fox Rest Butterflies and Hurricanes Australian Shepherd Nicole Mills
140 $509184601 Remi Diamond Creek's Bandit Queen Brittany Sarah Hemphill
145 MA79797601 Hawkeye Quiver of Tricks All American Dog Rachel Sutton
147 $S30617102 Manny Valhalla's Cherry On Top At Vortex Vizsla Rebecca Clippinger
149 RN35211401 Brenna Lovesong's Secret Flame Kerry Blue Terrier Kathleen Larkins
150 $S36401408 Shylah JR Little's God Has a Plan Labrador Retriever Beverly Dunderdale
154 PAL278862 Arya Miller's Arya German Shepherd Dog Derek Miller
158 WS54549702 Belle Brechbuhler's Miss Mademoiselle Bernese Mountain Dog Kelsey Gallegos
161 SR87440403 Polly Pikespeak Along Came Polly Labrador Retriever Elizabeth Popp
166 RN25693403 Junie B Reyems T & T's Hot Cakes Junie B Jones Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier  Jacqueline S Tucker
Trial 1 Interior Master - Judge: Khara Schuetzner
Armband AKC # Call Name Registered Name Breed Handler
100 WS69658602 Zeja Rubicon's Zeja Vu Debut Bernese Mountain Dog Barbara LeTourneau
115 NP50701105 Quasar LadySlipper's Fly Me To The Moon Keeshond Beth Godwin
118 DN57458601 Ruby Kickinauss On The Colorado Trail Miniature American Shepherd Donna Carr
121 DN54917701 Rosheen Aunam Cara's Roisin Dubh Australian Shepherd Leslie Ufford
123 WS61903706 Halo Smack-Dab's Dragonglass Doberman Pinscher Karen Benzon
126 SR68282303 Tebow High Country's Tally Ho Tebow Golden Retriever Monica Keracik
144 DN46039401 Gidget Tica Garden Party Belgian Tervuren Debbie Deuth
146 WS46048701 Matilda Bear N Mind Waltzes To Misty Mtn Newfoundland Ron Horn
148 DN48874301 Dax Bonheur Dare To Dream Belgian Tervuren Terri Wilson
173 PAL261621 Lucy Lucy Star Miniature American Shepherd Dianne Dowden
Trial 1 Exterior Novice A Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham
Armband AKC # Call Name Registered Name Breed Handler
113 DN74090902 Snowy Shastas Snowy Diamond Dust Miniature American Shepherd Donna Carr
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P NESE MOUNTAIN Dog, Cty

™ OF THE ROCKIES

116  RN32481803
129  DN70974902
143 $536959602

153  DN73582703
156  RN33425402
157  HP61547101
158  WS54549702
170  DN74090904
175  MA72834801

Triall  Exterior
Armband AKC #

102 WS79127301
112 WS77659601
128 $533742001

136  DN67538101
137 PAL280303

141 $533540605

154  PAL278862

168  DN31720402

Trial 1 Exterior
Armband AKC #

105  ws71627901
107  DN48808404
114  DN68832301
120  PR23702801
122 WS76659508
124 RN29109107
135  DN39771504
139 DN72322806
142 SR98402501
166  RN25693403
167  DN49242109
174  DN63798201

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Nolan
Strafe
Dani
Kira
Divot
Wilma
Belle
Mirra
Sadie

Novice

Call Name
Haven
Summer
KC

Sailor
Cody
Rani

Arya

Trinity

Advanced

Call Name
Ophelia
Punch
Turi
Mary
Inca
Sizzle
Indy
Gloin
Tovah
Junie B
Flair

Stryker

BMD May 2024

Mile-Highlander's Big Hunk
Beartooth Hellcat Rapid Fire
Starz Cab't Buy A Thrill
Foxhaven Mountain Shadow Eclipse
Celeste Blue Colorado Traveling Man
El Baz Yu Yabbadabbadoo Solstice
Brechbuhler's Miss Mademoiselle
Shasta's Mirra Reflection of the Seas
Sadie

B
Registered Name
Prairiefire's Blue Ice
Wagontale's Once Upon a Summertime
Keracik's KC Shake Your Booty
Highline Sail Away at Snow Fire
Sweet 'n Spicy
Killara's The Color of Heaven
Miller's Arya

Sensation's Perfect Triple Play

Registered Name

Canton Sur Now And Then V Joyful Summ
Jamaica Paint the Punch

Catalina's Turi Set to Sail

Marjonlie Mary Quite Contrary
Electron N Foxfire' High and Mighty
Pentastar's Spitfire

Catalina's Hocus Pocus

Zion's Gloin The Dark

Killara's Every Hand Revealed

Reyems T & T's Hot Cakes Junie B Jones
Sensation Carmelitana Fugue With Flair

Hearttlove's Tams Follow Your Heart

West Highland White Terrier
Belgian Tervuren

Golden Retriever

Collie

West Highland White Terrier
Saluki

Bernese Mountain Dog
Miniature American Shepherd

All American Dog

Dee McManis
Katherine Shogren
Catherine Bourland
Pamela McKenzie
Pat Levy

Linda Pocurull
Kelsey Gallegos
Donna Carr

Julie Larkins

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Field Spaniel

German Shepherd Dog

Belgian Tervuren

Handler
Joanna Hughes
Pam Solomon
Monica Keracik
Sherry Morgan
Nicole Mills
Lana Roybal
Derek Miller

Sue Athey

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
American Hairless Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Field Spaniel

Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier
Belgian Tervuren

German Shepherd Dog

Handler

Sharon Keefer
Helen Hittesdorf
Donna Carr
Peggy Wier
Karen Benzon
Linda Pocurull
Sherry Morgan
Isobel Drysdale
Lana Roybal
Jacqueline S Tucker
Sue Athey

Kelly Frazier
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P NESE MOUNTAIN Dog, Cty

™ OF THE ROCKIES

Trial 1 Exterior
Armband AKC #
103 WS65827603
109  $521285402
110  MB01946901
111  DN60434501
119  PR19273403
138 DN69566801
140 $509184601
147  S$530617102
149  RN35211401
150  $536401408
152  MB11611201
160  DN60818401
161  SR87440403
173 PAL261621
Trial 1 Exterior
Armband AKC #
100  WS69658602
104  WS53003206
108  NP52507701
115  NP50701105
118 DN57458601
121 DN54917701
123 WS61903706
130  DN44130904
144  DN46039401
145  MA79797601
148  DN48874301
Trial1  Buried
Armband AKC #
113 DN74090902
129  DN70974902
134 HP53252201

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Excellent

Call Name
Mangus
Decker
Maui
Cooper
Todd
Muse
Remi
Manny
Brenna
Shylah
Jet
Shade
Polly
Lucy

Master

Call Name
Zeja
Stigen
Parsnip
Quasar
Ruby
Rosheen
Halo
Cruise
Gidget
Hawkeye
Dax

Novice

Call Name
Snowy
Strafe

Missy

BMD May 2024

Registered Name

Nashems Diamond In The Ruff
Champagne on the Deck

Parkers Maui

Prairie Dog's Bound For Cooperstown
Riant Blew By You

Fox Rest Butterflies and Hurricanes
Diamond Creek's Bandit Queen
Valhalla's Cherry On Top At Vortex
Lovesong's Secret Flame

JR Little's God Has a Plan

Jetpack

Redtop Shade

Pikespeak Along Came Polly

Lucy Star

Registered Name

Rubicon's Zeja Vu Debut

Triple B's Higher Path

Casaarabal Paradox HR arenado
LadySlipper's Fly Me To The Moon
Kickinauss On The Colorado Trail
Aunam Cara's Roisin Dubh
Smack-Dab's Dragonglass

Bijou Luisant StarrCreek BlkCat High Veloc
Tica Garden Party

Quiver of Tricks

Bonheur Dare To Dream

A

Registered Name
Shastas Snowy Diamond Dust
Beartooth Hellcat Rapid Fire

Kiowa Creeks Little Red Rascal Miss Crabt

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Brittany

Vizsla

Kerry Blue Terrier
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Handler

Margaret Jezek
Mary Keenan
Susan Parker
Sandy Chiavelli
Peggy Wier

Nicole Mills

Sarah Hemphill
Rebecca Clippinger
Kathleen Larkins
Beverly Dunderdale
Dorothy Robertson
Elizabeth Popp

Elizabeth Popp

Miniature American Shepherd Dianne Dowden

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog

Bernese Mountain Dog

Bulldog

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd

Australian Shepherd
Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Tervuren
All American Dog

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Miniature American Shepherd

Belgian Tervuren

Otterhound

Handler

Barbara LeTourneau
Margaret Jezek
Dorothy Wysaski
Beth Godwin
Donna Carr

Leslie Ufford
Karen Benzon
Katherine Shogren
Debbie Deuth
Rachel Sutton

Terri Wilson

Handler
Donna Carr
Katherine Shogren

Susan Plucheck
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P NESE MOUNTAIN Dog, Cty

143
153
157
170
Trial1
Armband
102
105
106
116
128
137
167
Trial 1
Armband
103
107
110
114
120
122
124
139
146
147
149
166
174
Trial1
Armband
100
108
109

111

™ OF THE ROCKIES

5536959602

DN73582703
HP61547101
DN74090904

Buried

AKC #
WS79127301
ws71627901
DN64858801
RN32481803
$S33742001
PAL280303
DN49242109

Buried

AKC #
WS65827603
DN48808404
MB01946901
DN68832301
PR23702801
WS76659508
RN29109107
DN72322806
WS46048701
$530617102
RN35211401
RN25693403
DN63798201

Buried

AKC #
WS69658602
NP52507701
$521285402

DN60434501

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Dani
Kira
Wilma
Mirra

Novice

Call Name
Haven
Ophelia
Bouey
Nolan

KC

Cody

Flair

Advanced

Call Name
Mangus
Punch
Maui
Turi
Mary
Inca
Sizzle
Gloin
Matilda
Manny
Brenna
Junie B
Stryker

Excellent

Call Name
Zeja
Parsnip
Decker

Cooper

BMD May 2024

Starz Cab't Buy A Thrill
Foxhaven Mountain Shadow Eclipse
El Baz Yu Yabbadabbadoo Solstice

Shasta's Mirra Reflection of the Seas

B

Registered Name

Prairiefire's Blue Ice

Canton Sur Now And Then V Joyful Summ

Jamaica Paint the Puzzle
Mile-Highlander's Big Hunk
Keracik's KC Shake Your Booty

Sweet 'n Spicy

Sensation Carmelitana Fugue With Flair

Registered Name

Nashems Diamond In The Ruff
Jamaica Paint the Punch

Parkers Maui

Catalina's Turi Set to Sail

Marjonlie Mary Quite Contrary
Electron N Foxfire' High and Mighty
Pentastar's Spitfire

Zion's Gloin The Dark

Bear N Mind Waltzes To Misty Mtn
Valhalla's Cherry On Top At Vortex

Lovesong's Secret Flame

Reyems T & T's Hot Cakes Junie B Jones

Hearttlove's Tams Follow Your Heart

Registered Name

Rubicon's Zeja Vu Debut
Casaarabal Paradox HR arenado
Champagne on the Deck

Prairie Dog's Bound For Cooperstown

Golden Retriever

Collie

Saluki

Miniature American Shepherd

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren

West Highland White Terrier
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
American Hairless Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Newfoundland

Vizsla

Kerry Blue Terrier

Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier
German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bulldog

Golden Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Catherine Bourland
Pamela McKenzie
Linda Pocurull

Donna Carr

Handler

Joanna Hughes
Sharon Keefer
Helen Hittesdorf
Dee McManis
Monica Keracik
Nicole Mills

Sue Athey

Handler

Margaret Jezek
Helen Hittesdorf
Susan Parker
Donna Carr

Peggy Wier

Karen Benzon
Linda Pocurull
Isobel Drysdale
Ron Horn

Rebecca Clippinger
Kathleen Larkins
Jacqueline S Tucker

Kelly Frazier

Handler

Barbara LeTourneau
Dorothy Wysaski
Mary Keenan

Sandy Chiavelli
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™ OF THE ROCKIES

119
121
130
138
140
150
152
160
161
173

Trial 1

PR19273403
DN54917701
DN44130904
DN69566801
$509184601
5536401408
MB11611201
DN60818401
SR87440403
PAL261621

Buried

Armband AKC #

115

118

123

127

144

145

148

NP50701105

DN57458601

WS61903706

5501996906

DN46039401

MA79797601

DN48874301

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Todd
Rosheen
Cruise
Muse
Remi
Shylah
Jet
Shade
Polly
Lucy

Master

Call Name
Quasar
Ruby
Halo
Cypress
Gidget
Hawkeye

Dax

BMD May 2024

Riant Blew By You

Aunam Cara's Roisin Dubh

Bijou Luisant StarrCreek BlkCat High Veloc
Fox Rest Butterflies and Hurricanes
Diamond Creek's Bandit Queen

JR Little's God Has a Plan

Jetpack

Redtop Shade

Pikespeak Along Came Polly

Lucy Star

Registered Name

LadySlipper's Fly Me To The Moon
Kickinauss On The Colorado Trail
Smack-Dab's Dragonglass
Shaffer's Cypress Grove of Gold
Tica Garden Party

Quiver of Tricks

Bonheur Dare To Dream

Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Brittany

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Miniature American Shepherd

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd

Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
All American Dog

Belgian Tervuren

Peggy Wier

Leslie Ufford
Katherine Shogren
Nicole Mills

Sarah Hemphill
Beverly Dunderdale
Dorothy Robertson
Elizabeth Popp
Elizabeth Popp

Dianne Dowden

Handler

Beth Godwin
Donna Carr
Karen Benzon
Monica Keracik
Debbie Deuth
Rachel Sutton

Terri Wilson
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™ OF THE ROCKIES

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Trial Date Saturday, May 4, 2024

Trial Name Saturday BMD

Triall  Container
Armband AKC #
113 DN74090902
129  DN70974902
134 HP53252201
151  DN75642505
155  WS46428902
156  RN33425402
159  WS81098805
169  WS67485501
170  DN74090904
Trial 1 Container
Armband AKC #
112 WS77659601
128 5533742001
136  DN67538101
165  DN68180501
171 $516802409
Triall  Container
Armband AKC #
101 WS65021402
105  ws71627901
107  DN48808404
114  DN68832301
117 RN32481805
120  PR23702801
122 WS76659508
131 $S03572206
135  DN39771504
139  DN72322806
147  $530617102

Novice

Call Name
Snowy
Strafe
Missy
Henry
Dory
Divot
Mango
Atlas
Mirra

Novice

Call Name
Summer
KC

Sailor
Max

Whiskey

Advanced

Call Name
Lupine
Ophelia
Punch
Turi
Spilly
Mary
Inca
Phoenix
Indy
Gloin

Manny

BMD May 2024

Planned Start Time 8:00 AM

A
Registered Name
Shastas Snowy Diamond Dust
Beartooth Hellcat Rapid Fire
Kiowa Creeks Little Red Rascal Miss Crabt
Catskill Goofing Around With Goofy
Prairiefire's Hitting The Waves
Celeste Blue Colorado Traveling Man
Friesians Splendid Dreams Of Steam
Sandbarr's Nose for Tennessee Whiskey

Shasta's Mirra Reflection of the Seas

B

Registered Name

Wagontale's Once Upon a Summertime
Keracik's KC Shake Your Booty

Highline Sail Away at Snow Fire
Reynolds' Maximus

NDS Whiskey Girl

Registered Name

Prairiefire's Signature Wildflower
Canton Sur Now And Then V Joyful Summ
Jamaica Paint the Punch

Catalina's Turi Set to Sail
Mile-Highlander's Big Man On Campus
Marjonlie Mary Quite Contrary
Electron N Foxfire' High and Mighty
Timbercreek's From the Ashes
Catalina's Hocus Pocus

Zion's Gloin The Dark

Valhalla's Cherry On Top At Vortex

Event# 2024631104

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Miniature American Shepherd

Belgian Tervuren
Otterhound
Pumi

Bernese Mountain Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Bernese Mountain Dog

Bernese Mountain Dog

Miniature American Shepherd

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren

Australian Shepherd

West Highland White Terrier

Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
Field Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Vizsla

Handler

Donna Carr
Katherine Shogren
Susan Plucheck
Diane Kelsay
Belynda Wilson
Pat Levy

Kelsey Gallegos
Leah Weakland

Donna Carr

Handler

Pam Solomon
Monica Keracik
Sherry Morgan
Susan Reynolds

Khara Schuetzner

Handler
Joanna Hughes
Sharon Keefer
Helen Hittesdorf
Donna Carr
Dee McManis
Peggy Wier
Karen Benzon
Heather Fiedler
Sherry Morgan
Isobel Drysdale

Rebecca Clippinger
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P NESE MOUNTAIN Dog, Cty

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

™ OF THE ROCKIES

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

BMD May 2024

167 DN49242109 Flair Sensation Carmelitana Fugue With Flair Belgian Tervuren Sue Athey
176 SR74603403 Jazz FF All That Jazz V Rummelhaus German Shorthaired Pointer  Christie Dalmah
Triall  Container Excellent - Judge: Khara Schuetzner
Armband AKC # Call Name Registered Name Breed Handler
108 NP52507701 Parsnip Casaarabal Paradox HR arenado Bulldog Dorothy Wysaski
110 MB01946901 Maui Parkers Maui All American Dog Susan Parker
111 DN60434501 Cooper Prairie Dog's Bound For Cooperstown German Shepherd Dog Sandy Chiavelli
119 PR19273403 Todd Riant Blew By You Poodle Peggy Wier
121 DN54917701 Rosheen Aunam Cara's Roisin Dubh Australian Shepherd Leslie Ufford
125 DN50098310 Nyx Tam's Midnight Special at Solstice German Shepherd Dog Linda Pocurull
130 DN44130904 Cruise Bijou Luisant StarrCreek BlkCat High Veloc Belgian Tervuren Katherine Shogren
132 MB11008301 Clayton Clayton Le Crouton All American Dog Amanda Wang
145 MA79797601 Hawkeye Quiver of Tricks All American Dog Rachel Sutton
149 RN35211401 Brenna Lovesong's Secret Flame Kerry Blue Terrier Kathleen Larkins
150 $S36401408 Shylah JR Little's God Has a Plan Labrador Retriever Beverly Dunderdale
152 MB11611201 Jet Jetpack All American Dog Dorothy Robertson
160 DN60818401 Shade Redtop Shade Border Collie Elizabeth Popp
161 SR87440403 Polly Pikespeak Along Came Polly Labrador Retriever Elizabeth Popp
Trial 1 Container Master - Judge: Khara Schuetzner
Armband AKC # Call Name Registered Name Breed Handler
100 WS69658602 Zeja Rubicon's Zeja Vu Debut Bernese Mountain Dog Barbara LeTourneau
118 DN57458601 Ruby Kickinauss On The Colorado Trail Miniature American Shepherd Donna Carr
123 WS61903706 Halo Smack-Dab's Dragonglass Doberman Pinscher Karen Benzon
127 $S01996906 Cypress Shaffer's Cypress Grove of Gold Golden Retriever Monica Keracik
133 MB09361401 Mesa Mesa Moo All American Dog Jennifer Hower
144 DN46039401 Gidget Tica Garden Party Belgian Tervuren Debbie Deuth
148 DN48874301 Dax Bonheur Dare To Dream Belgian Tervuren Terri Wilson
Trial 1 Interior Novice A Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham
Armband AKC # Call Name Registered Name Breed Handler
113 DN74090902 Snowy Shastas Snowy Diamond Dust Miniature American Shepherd Donna Carr
129 DN70974902 Strafe Beartooth Hellcat Rapid Fire Belgian Tervuren Katherine Shogren
151 DN75642505 Henry Catskill Goofing Around With Goofy Pumi Diane Kelsay
153 DN73582703 Kira Foxhaven Mountain Shadow Eclipse Collie Pamela McKenzie
155 WS46428902 Dory Prairiefire's Hitting The Waves Bernese Mountain Dog Belynda Wilson
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156  RN33425402
159  WS81098805
170  DN74090904
Trial 1 Interior
Armband AKC #
101  WS65021402
112 WS77659601
128 $533742001
136  DN67538101
141 $533540605
154  PAL278862
165  DN68180501
171 5516802409
Trial 1 Interior
Armband AKC #
105  ws71627901
107  DN48808404
114  DN68832301
117 RN32481805
120 PR23702801
122 WS76659508
131  $503572206
135  DN39771504
139 DN72322806
152 MB11611201
158  WS54549702
160  DN60818401
167  DN49242109
176  SR74603403
Trial 1 Interior
Armband AKC #
104  WS53003206
108 NP52507701
110  MB01946901

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Divot
Mango
Mirra

Novice

Call Name
Lupine
Summer
KC

Sailor
Rani

Arya

Max

Whiskey

Advanced

Call Name
Ophelia
Punch
Turi
Spilly
Mary
Inca
Phoenix
Indy
Gloin
Jet
Belle
Shade
Flair
Jazz

Excellent

Call Name
Stigen
Parsnip

Maui

BMD May 2024

Celeste Blue Colorado Traveling Man
Friesians Splendid Dreams Of Steam

Shasta's Mirra Reflection of the Seas

B

Registered Name

Prairiefire's Signature Wildflower
Wagontale's Once Upon a Summertime
Keracik's KC Shake Your Booty

Highline Sail Away at Snow Fire

Killara's The Color of Heaven

Miller's Arya

Reynolds' Maximus

NDS Whiskey Girl

Registered Name

Canton Sur Now And Then V Joyful Summ

Jamaica Paint the Punch

Catalina's Turi Set to Sail
Mile-Highlander's Big Man On Campus
Marjonlie Mary Quite Contrary
Electron N Foxfire' High and Mighty
Timbercreek's From the Ashes
Catalina's Hocus Pocus

Zion's Gloin The Dark

Jetpack

Brechbuhler's Miss Mademoiselle
Redtop Shade

Sensation Carmelitana Fugue With Flair

FF All That Jazz V Rummelhaus

Registered Name
Triple B's Higher Path
Casaarabal Paradox HR arenado

Parkers Maui

West Highland White Terrier

Bernese Mountain Dog

Pat Levy

Kelsey Gallegos

Miniature American Shepherd Donna Carr

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Field Spaniel

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Labrador Retriever

Handler
Joanna Hughes
Pam Solomon
Monica Keracik
Sherry Morgan
Lana Roybal
Derek Miller
Susan Reynolds

Christie Dalmah

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
West Highland White Terrier
Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
Field Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

German Shorthaired Pointer

Handler

Sharon Keefer
Helen Hittesdorf
Donna Carr

Dee McManis
Peggy Wier
Karen Benzon
Heather Fiedler
Sherry Morgan
Isobel Drysdale
Dorothy Robertson
Kelsey Gallegos
Elizabeth Popp
Sue Athey

Christie Dalmah

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed
Bernese Mountain Dog
Bulldog

All American Dog

Handler
Margaret Jezek
Dorothy Wysaski

Susan Parker
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111 DN60434501
119 PR19273403
130 DN44130904
145 MA79797601
147 $S30617102
149 RN35211401
150 5536401408
154 PAL278862
158 WS54549702
161 SR87440403

Trial 1

Armband AKC #

Interior

100 WS69658602
115 NP50701105
118 DN57458601
121 DN54917701
123 WS61903706
126 SR68282303

132 MB11008301
133 MB09361401
144 DN46039401
146 WS46048701
148 DN48874301

Trial 1

Armband AKC #

Exterior

113 DN74090902

129 DN70974902

151 DN75642505

153 DN73582703

156 RN33425402

157 HP61547101

158 WS54549702

170 DN74090904

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Cooper
Todd
Cruise
Hawkeye
Manny
Brenna
Shylah
Arya
Belle
Polly

Master

Call Name
Zeja
Quasar
Ruby
Rosheen
Halo
Tebow
Clayton
Mesa
Gidget
Matilda
Dax

Novice

Call Name
Snowy
Strafe
Henry
Kira

Divot
Wilma
Belle

Mirra

BMD May 2024

Prairie Dog's Bound For Cooperstown

Riant Blew By You

Bijou Luisant StarrCreek BlkCat High Veloc

Quiver of Tricks

Valhalla's Cherry On Top At Vortex
Lovesong's Secret Flame

JR Little's God Has a Plan

Miller's Arya

Brechbuhler's Miss Mademoiselle

Pikespeak Along Came Polly

Registered Name

Rubicon's Zeja Vu Debut
LadySlipper's Fly Me To The Moon
Kickinauss On The Colorado Trail
Aunam Cara's Roisin Dubh
Smack-Dab's Dragonglass

High Country's Tally Ho Tebow
Clayton Le Crouton

Mesa Moo

Tica Garden Party

Bear N Mind Waltzes To Misty Mtn

Bonheur Dare To Dream

A

Registered Name

Shastas Snowy Diamond Dust
Beartooth Hellcat Rapid Fire

Catskill Goofing Around With Goofy
Foxhaven Mountain Shadow Eclipse
Celeste Blue Colorado Traveling Man
El Baz Yu Yabbadabbadoo Solstice
Brechbuhler's Miss Mademoiselle

Shasta's Mirra Reflection of the Seas

German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog
Vizsla

Kerry Blue Terrier
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog

Labrador Retriever

Sandy Chiavelli
Peggy Wier
Katherine Shogren
Rachel Sutton
Rebecca Clippinger
Kathleen Larkins
Beverly Dunderdale
Derek Miller

Kelsey Gallegos

Elizabeth Popp

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed
Bernese Mountain Dog

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd

Australian Shepherd
Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
All American Dog
All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Newfoundland

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Miniature American Shepherd

Belgian Tervuren

Pumi

Collie

West Highland White Terrier
Saluki

Bernese Mountain Dog

Miniature American Shepherd

Handler
Barbara LeTourneau
Beth Godwin
Donna Carr
Leslie Ufford
Karen Benzon
Monica Keracik
Amanda Wang
Jennifer Hower
Debbie Deuth
Ron Horn

Terri Wilson

Handler

Donna Carr
Katherine Shogren
Diane Kelsay
Pamela McKenzie
Pat Levy

Linda Pocurull
Kelsey Gallegos

Donna Carr
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Trial 1

Armband AKC #

Exterior

112 WS77659601
128 $S33742001
136 DN67538101
154 PAL278862
165 DN68180501
171 5516802409

Trial 1

Armband AKC #

Exterior

101 WS65021402
105 ws71627901
107 DN48808404
114 DN68832301
117 RN32481805
120 PR23702801
122 WS76659508
131 $S03572206
135 DN39771504
139 DN72322806
167 DN49242109
176 SR74603403

Trial 1

Armband AKC #

Exterior

103 WS65827603

110 MB01946901

111 DN60434501

119 PR19273403

147 5530617102

149 RN35211401

150 5536401408

152 MB11611201

160 DN60818401

161 SR87440403

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Novice

Call Name
Summer
KC

Sailor
Arya

Max

Whiskey

Advanced

Call Name
Lupine
Ophelia
Punch
Turi
Spilly
Mary
Inca
Phoenix
Indy
Gloin
Flair

Jazz

Excellent

Call Name
Mangus
Maui
Cooper
Todd
Manny
Brenna
Shylah
Jet
Shade

Polly

BMD May 2024
B
Registered Name
Wagontale's Once Upon a Summertime
Keracik's KC Shake Your Booty
Highline Sail Away at Snow Fire
Miller's Arya
Reynolds' Maximus

NDS Whiskey Girl

Registered Name

Prairiefire's Signature Wildflower

Canton Sur Now And Then V Joyful Summ

Jamaica Paint the Punch

Catalina's Turi Set to Sail
Mile-Highlander's Big Man On Campus
Marjonlie Mary Quite Contrary
Electron N Foxfire' High and Mighty
Timbercreek's From the Ashes
Catalina's Hocus Pocus

Zion's Gloin The Dark

Sensation Carmelitana Fugue With Flair

FF All That Jazz V Rummelhaus

Registered Name

Nashems Diamond In The Ruff
Parkers Maui

Prairie Dog's Bound For Cooperstown
Riant Blew By You

Valhalla's Cherry On Top At Vortex
Lovesong's Secret Flame

JR Little's God Has a Plan

Jetpack

Redtop Shade

Pikespeak Along Came Polly

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
West Highland White Terrier
Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
Field Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Belgian Tervuren

German Shorthaired Pointer

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Vizsla

Kerry Blue Terrier
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Handler

Pam Solomon
Monica Keracik
Sherry Morgan
Derek Miller
Susan Reynolds

Khara Schuetzner

Handler

Joanna Hughes
Sharon Keefer
Helen Hittesdorf
Donna Carr
Dee McManis
Peggy Wier
Karen Benzon
Heather Fiedler
Sherry Morgan
Isobel Drysdale
Sue Athey

Christie Dalmah

Handler

Margaret Jezek
Susan Parker
Sandy Chiavelli
Peggy Wier
Rebecca Clippinger
Kathleen Larkins
Beverly Dunderdale
Dorothy Robertson
Elizabeth Popp

Elizabeth Popp
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Trial1  Exterior
Armband AKC #
100 WS69658602
104 WS53003206
108 NP52507701
115 NP50701105
118 DN57458601
121 DN54917701
123 WS61903706
130 DN44130904
132 MB11008301
133 MB09361401
144 DN46039401
145 MA79797601
148 DN48874301
Trial 1 Buried
Armband AKC #
113 DN74090902
129 DN70974902
134 HP53252201
151 DN75642505
153 DN73582703
157 HP61547101
170 DN74090904
Triall  Buried
Armband AKC #
105 ws71627901
106 DN64858801
128 S$S33742001
141 S$S33540605
165 DN68180501
167 DN49242109
171 $516802409

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Master

Call Name
Zeja
Stigen
Parsnip
Quasar
Ruby
Rosheen
Halo
Cruise
Clayton
Mesa
Gidget
Hawkeye
Dax

Novice

Call Name
Snowy
Strafe
Missy
Henry
Kira
Wilma
Mirra

Novice

Call Name
Ophelia
Bouey

KC

Rani

Max

Flair

Whiskey

BMD May 2024

Registered Name

Rubicon's Zeja Vu Debut

Triple B's Higher Path

Casaarabal Paradox HR arenado
LadySlipper's Fly Me To The Moon
Kickinauss On The Colorado Trail
Aunam Cara's Roisin Dubh
Smack-Dab's Dragonglass

Bijou Luisant StarrCreek BlkCat High Veloc
Clayton Le Crouton

Mesa Moo

Tica Garden Party

Quiver of Tricks

Bonheur Dare To Dream

A

Registered Name

Shastas Snowy Diamond Dust

Beartooth Hellcat Rapid Fire

Kiowa Creeks Little Red Rascal Miss Crabt
Catskill Goofing Around With Goofy
Foxhaven Mountain Shadow Eclipse

El Baz Yu Yabbadabbadoo Solstice

Shasta's Mirra Reflection of the Seas

B

Registered Name

Canton Sur Now And Then V Joyful Summ
Jamaica Paint the Puzzle

Keracik's KC Shake Your Booty

Killara's The Color of Heaven

Reynolds' Maximus

Sensation Carmelitana Fugue With Flair

NDS Whiskey Girl

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Bulldog

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog

All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog

Belgian Tervuren

Handler

Barbara LeTourneau

Margaret Jezek

Dorothy Wysaski

Beth Godwin

Donna Carr

Leslie Ufford

Karen Benzon

Katherine Shogren

Amanda Wang

Jennifer Hower

Debbie Deuth

Rachel Sutton

Terri Wilson

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Miniature American Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren

Otterhound

Pumi

Collie

Saluki

Handler

Donna Carr

Katherine Shogren

Susan Plucheck

Diane Kelsay

Pamela McKenzie

Linda Pocurull

Miniature American Shepherd Donna Carr

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever

Field Spaniel

German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Tervuren

Labrador Retriever

Handler

Sharon Keefer

Helen Hittesdorf

Monica Keracik

Lana Roybal

Susan Reynolds

Sue Athey

Christie Dalmah
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Trial 1

Armband AKC #

Buried

101 WS65021402
103 WS65827603
107 DN48808404
110 MB01946901
114 DN68832301
117 RN32481805
120 PR23702801
122 WS76659508
125 DN50098310
131 5503572206
139 DN72322806
142 SR98402501
146 WS46048701
147 $530617102
149 RN35211401
176 SR74603403

Trial 1

Armband AKC #

Buried

100 WS69658602
108 NP52507701
111 DN60434501
119 PR19273403

121 DN54917701
130 DN44130904
132 MB11008301
150 5536401408

152 MB11611201
160 DN60818401
161 SR87440403

Trial 1

Armband AKC #

Buried

115 NP50701105

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

Advanced

Call Name
Lupine
Mangus
Punch
Maui
Turi
Spilly
Mary
Inca
Nyx
Phoenix
Gloin
Tovah
Matilda
Manny
Brenna

Jazz

Excellent

Call Name
Zeja
Parsnip
Cooper
Todd
Rosheen
Cruise
Clayton
Shylah
Jet
Shade
Polly

Master

Call Name

Quasar

BMD May 2024

Registered Name

Prairiefire's Signature Wildflower
Nashems Diamond In The Ruff
Jamaica Paint the Punch

Parkers Maui

Catalina's Turi Set to Sail
Mile-Highlander's Big Man On Campus
Marjonlie Mary Quite Contrary
Electron N Foxfire' High and Mighty
Tam's Midnight Special at Solstice
Timbercreek's From the Ashes
Zion's Gloin The Dark

Killara's Every Hand Revealed

Bear N Mind Waltzes To Misty Mtn
Valhalla's Cherry On Top At Vortex
Lovesong's Secret Flame

FF All That Jazz V Rummelhaus

Registered Name

Rubicon's Zeja Vu Debut

Casaarabal Paradox HR arenado
Prairie Dog's Bound For Cooperstown
Riant Blew By You

Aunam Cara's Roisin Dubh

Bijou Luisant StarrCreek BlkCat High Veloc

Clayton Le Crouton

JR Little's God Has a Plan
Jetpack

Redtop Shade

Pikespeak Along Came Polly

Registered Name

LadySlipper's Fly Me To The Moon

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
West Highland White Terrier
Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
German Shepherd Dog
Field Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Field Spaniel
Newfoundland

Vizsla

Kerry Blue Terrier

German Shorthaired Pointer

Handler

Joanna Hughes
Margaret Jezek
Helen Hittesdorf
Susan Parker
Donna Carr

Dee McManis
Peggy Wier
Karen Benzon
Linda Pocurull
Heather Fiedler
Isobel Drysdale
Lana Roybal

Ron Horn
Rebecca Clippinger
Kathleen Larkins

Christie Dalmah

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bulldog

German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Handler

Barbara LeTourneau
Dorothy Wysaski
Sandy Chiavelli
Peggy Wier

Leslie Ufford
Katherine Shogren
Amanda Wang
Beverly Dunderdale
Dorothy Robertson
Elizabeth Popp

Elizabeth Popp

Judge: Caroline Kobe Oldham

Breed

Keeshond

Handler

Beth Godwin
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P NESE MOUNTAIN Dog, Cty

Scent Work Show Judging Schedule

Bernese Mountain Dog Club of the Rockies

BMD May 2024

118 DN57458601 Ruby Kickinauss On The Colorado Trail Miniature American Shepherd Donna Carr

123 WS61903706 Halo Smack-Dab's Dragonglass Doberman Pinscher Karen Benzon

127 $501996906 Cypress Shaffer's Cypress Grove of Gold Golden Retriever Monica Keracik
133 MB09361401 Mesa Mesa Moo All American Dog Jennifer Hower
144 DN46039401 Gidget Tica Garden Party Belgian Tervuren Debbie Deuth
145 MA79797601 Hawkeye Quiver of Tricks All American Dog Rachel Sutton
148 DN48874301 Dax Bonheur Dare To Dream Belgian Tervuren Terri Wilson
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